Planning Applications Decisions Issued
Decision Issued From: 8/31/2015° To: 9/4/2015 12

Mid and East Antrim

Reference

Number Applicant Name & Address
Islandmagee
Larne

F/2014/0219/F BT40 3RU
Carnlough

F/2014/0221/F BT44 0JJ

No. of Applications: 29

Location

3 Browns Bay Drive
Islandmagee
Larne

60 Largy Road
Carnlough

Rachel Rea 16 Glenview Road

Carnalbanagh
Glenarm
F/2015/0014/RM

M Davidson C/O Agent

F/2015/0047/F

Robert Mark 80 Tullykittagh

Road
Clough
BT44 9RU

Toomebridge
G/2014/0195/RM BT41 3GR

G/2012/0483/F

Jonathan Hamill c/o Agent

G/2015/0089/F

16 Glenview Road
Carnalbanagh
Glenarm

136 Lower Ballyboley Road
Ballyclare

444 NW of 80 Tullykittagh
Road

Clough

Ballymena

Adjacent to 98 Kilgad Road
Kells

2 Casement Street
Ballymena
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Proposal

Renovation and extension to
dwelling

Boundary fence and gate

House on a farm using former
dwelling which has been replaced
ref, F/2005/0061/0O Building to be
renovated and extended

Proposed side and rear extension
and alterations to single storey
dwelling

Erection of a "Vestas V27
225KW" wind turbine hub height
30m

Dwelling and Garage on a Farm

Change of use of existing
dwelling to 2 no. apartments
including replacement of existing
rear return

Permission
Refused

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Refused

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Decision Date

8/26/15

8/28/15

7/28/15

8/28/15

8/27/15

8/26/15

8/27/15

Date

Decision

Issued

9/1/15

9/2/15

9/2/15

9/3/15

9/1/15

9/1/15

9/2/15



Reference
Number

LA02/2015/0019/F

LA02/2015/0034/F

LA02/2015/0056/F

LA02/2015/0065/RN

LA02/2015/0126/0

LA02/2015/0148/F

Planning Applications Decisions Issued
Decision Issued From: 8/31/2015° To: 9/4/2015 12

No. of Applications: 29

Applicant Name & Address

Blossoms at Larne Lough c/o
Agent

Mr D Mc llroy c/o Agent

Ms J Lorimer c/o Agent

Mr R. Mclimoyle c/o Agent

Ballymena

Mr and Mrs Mc Givern c/o
Agent

Location

30m SE of 148 Shore Road
Magheramourne

Larne

10m NE of 71 Drumnagreagh
Road. Larne

35 Loughview Village
Carrickfergus

Rear of 291-293 Ballymoney
Road

Ballymena

Between 65-67 Kilgad Road
Kells

9 Old Forde
Whitehead
Larne
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Proposal

Proposed extension to existing
therapeutic gardens for Blossoms
at Larne Lough to provide 5
number therapy rooms.

Proposed Replacement Dwelling
(amended address)

Proposed rear extension to
existing dwelling to include new
sunlounge

Proposed Detached Dwelling and
Garage

Site of 2 no. dwellings and
garages

2-Storey Side Extension and
Single Storey Rear Extension to
provide Garage and Kitchen
Extension on Ground Floor with
New Bedroom and Dressing
Room on 1st Floor; including
removal of Existing Sunroom at
Rear.

Permission
Granted
Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Decision Date

8/28/15

8/28/15

8/27/15

8/27/15

9/4/15

9/3/15

Date
Decision
Issued

9/2/15

9/3/15

9/1/15

9/3/15

9/4/15

9/4/15



Date
Decision

Reference
Number

LA02/2015/0254/D(C

LA02/2015/0260/F

LA02/2015/0269/F

LA02/2015/0307/F

LA02/2015/0320/F

LA02/2015/0331/F

LA02/2015/0334/F

Planning Applications Decisions Issued
Decision Issued From: 8/31/2015° To: 9/4/2015 12

Applicant Name & Address

Galgorm Resort and Spa c/o

Agent
Moorfields

Portglenone
Ballymena

Ballycarry
Carrickfergus
BT38 9GZ

Avenue
Ballymena
BT42 1AX

Moorfields
Ballymena
BT42 4RD

Mr and Mrs H. Fleck 4
Greenfield Road

Kells

Ballymena

BT42 3JL

No. of Applications: 29

Location

Galgorm Resort and Spa
136 Fenaghy Road
Galgorm

5 Kilgad Close
Moorfields

97 Garvaghy Road
Portglenone
Ballymena

1 Lislaynan
Ballycarry
Carrickfergus

29 Old Park Avenue
Old Park Road
Ballymena

78 Craigadoo Road
Moorfields
Ballymena

4 Greenfield Road
Kells
Ballymena
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Proposal

Extension to existing Spa/Relax
Area, Conversion of previously
approved Gym to orangery, and
addition of outdoor Pavilion with
Sauna/Steam Room and Hot
Tubs (Discharge of condition No.
4 of Planning Permission G/
2014/0165/F)

First floor extension to rear of
existing dwelling

Single storey extension to create
porch (to front), en-suite (to side)
and utility room (to rear)

Proposed Garage

Conservatory To Rear
(Retrospective Application)

Single Storey Extension to Front
of Dwelling

Proposed Replacement of
Existing Front Entrance Porch,
Minor Internal Alterations and
Single Storey Front Extension to
Dwelling to provide Increased
Lounge Area

Approval

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Decision Date

8/26/15

8/28/15

7/23/15

8/28/15

8/28/15

8/28/15

8/28/15

Issued

9/4/15

9/1/15

9/1/15

9/1/15

9/1/15

9/1/15

9/1/15



Reference
Number

LA02/2015/0362/F

LA02/2015/0363/F

LA02/2015/0365/LC

LA02/2015/0371/F

LA02/2015/0381/LC

LA02/2015/0390/F

LA02/2015/0437/NI

V/2014/0157/F

V/2014/0169/F

Planning Applications Decisions Issued
Decision Issued From: 8/31/2015° To: 9/4/2015 12

No. of Applications: 29

Applicant Name & Address

Mr and Mrs S. Morris 22a
Redfort Drive
Carrickfergus

BT38 9EN

Pennybridge Industrial Estate
Ballymena
BT42 3HB

Ballymena
BT43 5AZ

Road
Gracehill
Ballymena
BT42 2NL

Galgorm
Ballymena
BT42 1DL

Brocklamont

Ballymena

BT42 2EA

Mr S. Quinn 3 Shannagh Park
Greenisland

BT38 8XE

Mr James Irvine c/o Agent

Templepatrick
BT41 4RN

Location

22a Redfort Drive
Carrickfergus

315m northwest of 32
Omerbane Road
Cloughmills

22 Waveney Avenue
Ballymena

45 Church Road
Gracehill

Ballymena

44 Sand Road
Galgorm

Ballymena

13 OIld Grange Avenue
Brocklamont
Ballymena

3 Shannagh Park
Greenisland

Land Adjacent to No.104
Victoria Road
Carrickfergus

Approx 90m NW of 116
Woodburn Road Carrickfergus
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Proposal

Retrospective change of dwelling
type from previously approved
dwelling - Planning Reference V/
2010/0094/F

11kv line to connect wind turbine

Single Storey Side Extension to
Dwelling

Alterations to dwelling to include
new pitched roof over rear utility
and replacement of sun room to
side elevation.

Side Extension to Dwelling to
Provide Disabled Persons Facility

Rear Single and Two Storey
Extensions to Dwelling and
Carport to Side

Overall size reduction of dormer
to eliminate any need to access
neighbouring roof to construct.

Florists within existing curtilage of
monumental stonemasons
(retrospective application)

Proposed dwelling and detached
garage

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Consent
Granted

Permission
Refused

Permission
Granted

Decision Date

9/4/15

9/3/15

8/27/15

8/28/15

9/3/15

9/3/15

9/3/15

8/26/15

9/1/15

Date

Decision

Issued

9/4/15

9/4/15

9/1/15

9/1/15

9/4/15

9/4/15

9/4/15

9/1/15

9/3/15



Planning Applications Decisions Issued
Decision Issued From: 8/31/2015° To: 9/4/2015 12

No. of Applications: 29

Date
Reference Decision
Number Applicant Name & Address Location Proposal Decision Decision Date Issued

Page 5 of 5



	Report 1
	Mid and East Antrim


