Decision Issued From: 8/31/2015 1 To: 9/4/2015 12

No. of Applications: 29

## **Mid and East Antrim**

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Decision	Decision Date	Date Decision Issued
F/2014/0219/F	Islandmagee Larne BT40 3RU	3 Browns Bay Drive Islandmagee Larne	Renovation and extension to dwelling	Permission Refused	8/26/15	9/1/15
F/2014/0221/F	Carnlough BT44 0JJ	60 Largy Road Carnlough	Boundary fence and gate	Permission Granted	8/28/15	9/2/15
F/2015/0014/RM	Rachel Rea 16 Glenview Road Carnalbanagh Glenarm	16 Glenview Road Carnalbanagh Glenarm	House on a farm using former dwelling which has been replaced ref, F/2005/0061/O Building to be renovated and extended	Permission Granted	7/28/15	9/2/15
F/2015/0047/F	M Davidson C/O Agent	136 Lower Ballyboley Road Ballyclare	Proposed side and rear extension and alterations to single storey dwelling	Permission Granted	8/28/15	9/3/15
G/2012/0483/F	Robert Mark 80 Tullykittagh Road Clough BT44 9RU	444 NW of 80 Tullykittagh Road Clough Ballymena	Erection of a "Vestas V27 225KW" wind turbine hub height 30m	Permission Refused	8/27/15	9/1/15
G/2014/0195/RM	Toomebridge BT41 3GR	Adjacent to 98 Kilgad Road Kells	Dwelling and Garage on a Farm	Permission Granted	8/26/15	9/1/15
G/2015/0089/F	Jonathan Hamill c/o Agent	2 Casement Street Ballymena	Change of use of existing dwelling to 2 no. apartments including replacement of existing rear return	Permission Granted	8/27/15	9/2/15

Decision Issued From: 8/31/2015 1 To: 9/4/2015 12

Reference						Date Decision
Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Decision	Decision Date	Issued
LA02/2015/0019/F	Blossoms at Larne Lough c/o Agent	30m SE of 148 Shore Road Magheramourne Larne	Proposed extension to existing therapeutic gardens for Blossoms at Larne Lough to provide 5 number therapy rooms.	Permission Granted	8/28/15	9/2/15
LA02/2015/0034/F	Mr D Mc Ilroy c/o Agent	10m NE of 71 Drumnagreagh Road. Larne	Proposed Replacement Dwelling (amended address)	Permission Granted	8/28/15	9/3/15
LA02/2015/0056/F	Ms J Lorimer c/o Agent	35 Loughview Village Carrickfergus	Proposed rear extension to existing dwelling to include new sunlounge	Permission Granted	8/27/15	9/1/15
LA02/2015/0065/RM	Mr R. McIlmoyle c/o Agent	Rear of 291-293 Ballymoney Road Ballymena	Proposed Detached Dwelling and Garage	Permission Granted	8/27/15	9/3/15
LA02/2015/0126/O	Ballymena	Between 65-67 Kilgad Road Kells	Site of 2 no. dwellings and garages	Permission Granted	9/4/15	9/4/15
LA02/2015/0148/F	Mr and Mrs Mc Givern c/o Agent	9 Old Forde Whitehead Larne	2-Storey Side Extension and Single Storey Rear Extension to provide Garage and Kitchen Extension on Ground Floor with New Bedroom and Dressing Room on 1st Floor; including removal of Existing Sunroom at Rear.	Permission Granted	9/3/15	9/4/15

Decision Issued From: 8/31/2015 1 To: 9/4/2015 12

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Decision	Decision Date	Date Decision Issued
LA02/2015/0254/D0	Galgorm Resort and Spa c/o Agent	Galgorm Resort and Spa 136 Fenaghy Road Galgorm	Extension to existing Spa/Relax Area, Conversion of previously approved Gym to orangery, and addition of outdoor Pavilion with Sauna/Steam Room and Hot Tubs (Discharge of condition No. 4 of Planning Permission G/2014/0165/F)	Approval	8/26/15	9/4/15
LA02/2015/0260/F	Moorfields	5 Kilgad Close Moorfields	First floor extension to rear of existing dwelling	Permission Granted	8/28/15	9/1/15
LA02/2015/0269/F	Portglenone Ballymena	97 Garvaghy Road Portglenone Ballymena	Single storey extension to create porch (to front), en-suite (to side) and utility room (to rear)	Permission Granted	7/23/15	9/1/15
LA02/2015/0307/F	Ballycarry Carrickfergus BT38 9GZ	1 Lislaynan Ballycarry Carrickfergus	Proposed Garage	Permission Granted	8/28/15	9/1/15
LA02/2015/0320/F	Avenue Ballymena BT42 1AX	29 Old Park Avenue Old Park Road Ballymena	Conservatory To Rear (Retrospective Application)	Permission Granted	8/28/15	9/1/15
LA02/2015/0331/F	Moorfields Ballymena BT42 4RD	78 Craigadoo Road Moorfields Ballymena	Single Storey Extension to Front of Dwelling	Permission Granted	8/28/15	9/1/15
LA02/2015/0334/F	Mr and Mrs H. Fleck 4 Greenfield Road Kells Ballymena BT42 3JL	4 Greenfield Road Kells Ballymena	Proposed Replacement of Existing Front Entrance Porch, Minor Internal Alterations and Single Storey Front Extension to Dwelling to provide Increased Lounge Area	Permission Granted	8/28/15	9/1/15

Decision Issued From: 8/31/2015 1 To: 9/4/2015 12

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Decision	Decision Date	Date Decision Issued
LA02/2015/0362/F	Mr and Mrs S. Morris 22a Redfort Drive Carrickfergus BT38 9EN	22a Redfort Drive Carrickfergus	Retrospective change of dwelling type from previously approved dwelling - Planning Reference V/ 2010/0094/F	Permission Granted	9/4/15	9/4/15
LA02/2015/0363/F	Pennybridge Industrial Estate Ballymena BT42 3HB	315m northwest of 32 Omerbane Road Cloughmills	11kv line to connect wind turbine	Permission Granted	9/3/15	9/4/15
LA02/2015/0365/LD	Ballymena BT43 5AZ	22 Waveney Avenue Ballymena	Single Storey Side Extension to Dwelling	Permission Granted	8/27/15	9/1/15
LA02/2015/0371/F	Road Gracehill Ballymena BT42 2NL	45 Church Road Gracehill Ballymena	Alterations to dwelling to include new pitched roof over rear utility and replacement of sun room to side elevation.	Permission Granted	8/28/15	9/1/15
LA02/2015/0381/LD	Galgorm Ballymena BT42 1DL	44 Sand Road Galgorm Ballymena	Side Extension to Dwelling to Provide Disabled Persons Facility	Permission Granted	9/3/15	9/4/15
LA02/2015/0390/F	Brocklamont Ballymena BT42 2EA	13 Old Grange Avenue Brocklamont Ballymena	Rear Single and Two Storey Extensions to Dwelling and Carport to Side	Permission Granted	9/3/15	9/4/15
LA02/2015/0437/NN	Mr S. Quinn 3 Shannagh Park Greenisland BT38 8XE	3 Shannagh Park Greenisland	Overall size reduction of dormer to eliminate any need to access neighbouring roof to construct.	Consent Granted	9/3/15	9/4/15
V/2014/0157/F	Mr James Irvine c/o Agent	Land Adjacent to No.104 Victoria Road Carrickfergus	Florists within existing curtilage of monumental stonemasons (retrospective application)	Permission Refused	8/26/15	9/1/15
V/2014/0169/F	Templepatrick BT41 4RN	Approx 90m NW of 116 Woodburn Road Carrickfergus	Proposed dwelling and detached garage	Permission Granted	9/1/15	9/3/15

Decision Issued From: 8/31/2015 1 To: 9/4/2015 12

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Decision	Decision Date	Date Decision Issued